Budgie Breeders of San Jaquoin Valley
Judge: John V. Miles
Show Secretary: Linda Denny
December 1, 2012

BEST IN SHOW 78 Entries/8 Exhibitors

Place Band Color Sex Exhibitor State Div
1st 84D-33-11 G C  Broken Wing Aviary CA C
2nd 3M-03-11 Gy C  Holger Moeller CA C
3rd 95D-21-12 G H Broken Wing Aviary CA C
4th 3M-65-11 CnGG C  Holger Moeller CA C
5th 95D-01-12 Gy C  Broken Wing Aviary CA C
6th 95D-24-12 G C  Broken Wing Aviary CA C
7th 3M-30-11 YFSpS C  Holger Moeller CA C
8th 84D-29-12 Gy C  Broken Wing Aviary CA C
9th 84D-56-10 CnDG H Broken Wing Aviary CA C
10th 3M-80-10 SpK C  Holger Moeller CA C
BH 95D-21-12 G H Broken Wing Aviary CA C
2nd BH 84D-56-10 CnDG H Broken Wing Aviary CA C
3rd BH 84D-64-10 Gy H Broken Wing Aviary CA C
BY 95D-21-12 G H Broken Wing Aviary CA C
CHAMPION DIVISION 39 Entries/4 Exhibitors

1st 84D-33-11 G C  Broken Wing Aviary CA

2nd 3M-03-11 Gy C  Holger Moeller CA

3rd 95D-21-12 G H Broken Wing Aviary CA

4th 3M-65-11 CnGG C  Holger Moeller CA

5th 95D-01-12 Gy C  Broken Wing Aviary CA

6th 95D-24-12 G C  Broken Wing Aviary CA

7th 3M-30-11 YFSpS C  Holger Moeller CA

8th 84D-29-12 Gy C  Broken Wing Aviary CA

9th 84D-56-10 CnDG H Broken Wing Aviary CA

10th 3M-80-10 SpK C  Holger Moeller CA

BH 95D-21-12 G H Broken Wing Aviary CA

2nd BH 84D-56-10 CnDG H Broken Wing Aviary CA

3rd BH 84D-64-10 Gy H Broken Wing Aviary CA

BY 95D-21-12 G H Broken Wing Aviary CA
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION 27 Entries/4 Exhibitors

1st EER-273-09 APCnGG C  Ed Reed CA

2nd 58K-15-11 GG C  Bob Cadloni CA

3rd EER-44-10 OpGG H EdReed CA

4th EER-57-12 DG C EdReed CA

5th 74Q-05-11  CnOpGG C  Vance Wells CA

6th EER-20-12 L C EdReed CA

7th EER-92-12 SpGG H EdReed CA

8th 58K-02-11 S C  Bob Cadloni CA

9th 58K-09-11 Gy C  Bob Cadloni CA

10th EER-63-09 GG C EdReed CA

BH EER-44-10 OpGG H EdReed CA

2nd BH EER-92-12 SpGG H EdReed CA



3rd BH
BY EER-57-12

NOVICE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

JUNIOR DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

RARE DIVISION

1st 52Y-71-08

2nd 71W-24-12
3rd 95D-05-12
4th 71W-21-11
5th 84D-68-11

6th 71W-49-12
7th 84D-31-11

8th 58K-02-12

9th 71W-48-12
10th BS1-01-12
BH 71W-49-12
2nd BH 84D-31-11

3rd BH 71W-10-12
BY 71W-24-12

EER-176-11

GG

DG

Comp
RELY
CF
RELY
CF
CF
BEC
Gwg
CF
Comp
CF
BEC
CF
RELY

H
C

OIITITOOOIITOOOOO

Ed Reed
Ed Reed

0 Entries/0 Exhibitors

0 Entries/0 Exhibitors

12 Entries/4 Exhibitors
Ron & Janet Schmidt
Ken Williams

Broken Wing Aviary
Ken Williams

Broken Wing Aviary
Ken Williams

Broken Wing Aviary
Bob Cadloni

Ken Williams

Ron & Janet Schmidt
Ken Williams

Broken Wing Aviary
Ken Williams

Ken Williams

CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA

OO0OO0000-T0000000



VARIETY

Dark Green

Olive Green

Cobalt

Mauve

Violet

Lutino

Albino

Australian Pied
Spangle
Yellowface

A.O.V.

Greywing
Clearflight

Easley Laced Clearbody
Texas Laced Clearbody
Yellow

White

Clearwing
Recessive Pied
Crested

Red Eyed Lacewing
Fallow

Black Eyed Clear
Composite/A.O.V.

84D-56-10

84D-70-12

95D-07-12
EER-20-12
EER-50-12
EER-273-09
3M-30-11
AVA-321-09

58K-02-12
95D-05-12

71W-24-12

84D-31-11
52Y-71-08

#Total
1+

1+

1+

1+
1+
1+

1+

1+

1+

- O

oo

O OO OO oo

- O

O

O

OO0OO0OITOI

(@)

Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary

Broken Wing Aviary
Ed Reed

Ed Reed

Ed Reed

Holger Moeller
Norm Blackburn

Bob Cadloni
Broken Wing Aviary

Ken Williams

Broken Wing Aviary
Ron & Janet Schmidt

CA

CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA

OO0~ =70

o -



