Budgie Breeders of San Jaquoin Valley

Judge: John V. Miles Show Secretary: Linda Denny December 1, 2012

BEST IN SHOW				78 Entries/8 Exhibitors		
<u>Place</u>	Band	<u>Color</u>	<u>Sex</u>	Exhibitor	<u>State</u>	<u>Div</u>
1st	84D-33-11	G	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
2nd	3M-03-11	Gy	С	Holger Moeller	CA	С
3rd	95D-21-12	G	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
4th	3M-65-11	CnGG	С	Holger Moeller	CA	С
5th	95D-01-12	Gy	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
6th	95D-24-12	G	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
7th	3M-30-11	YFSpS	С	Holger Moeller	CA	С
8th	84D-29-12	Gy	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
9th	84D-56-10	CnDG	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
10th	3M-80-10	SpK	С	Holger Moeller	CA	С
ВН	95D-21-12	G	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
2nd BH	84D-56-10	CnDG	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
3rd BH	84D-64-10	Gy	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
BY	95D-21-12	G	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
CHAMPION DIVISION				39 Entries/4 Exhibitors		
1st	84D-33-11	G	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
2nd	3M-03-11	Gy	С	Holger Moeller	CA	
3rd	95D-21-12	G	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
4th	3M-65-11	CnGG	С	Holger Moeller	CA	
5th	95D-01-12	Gy	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
6th	95D-24-12	G	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
7th	3M-30-11	YFSpS	С	Holger Moeller	CA	
8th	84D-29-12	Gy	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
9th	84D-56-10	CnDG	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
10th	3M-80-10	SpK	С	Holger Moeller	CA	
ВН	95D-21-12	Ġ	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
2nd BH	84D-56-10	CnDG	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
3rd BH	84D-64-10	Gy	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
BY	95D-21-12	Ğ	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION				27 Entries/4 Exhibitors		
1st	EER-273-09	APCnGG	С	Ed Reed	CA	
2nd	58K-15-11	GG	С	Bob Cadloni	CA	
3rd	EER-44-10	OpGG	Н	Ed Reed	CA	
4th	EER-57-12	DG	С	Ed Reed	CA	
5th	74Q-05-11	CnOpGG	С	Vance Wells	CA	
6th	EER-20-12	L	С	Ed Reed	CA	
7th	EER-92-12	SpGG	Н	Ed Reed	CA	
8th	58K-02-11	S	С	Bob Cadloni	CA	
9th	58K-09-11	Gy	С	Bob Cadloni	CA	
10th	EER-63-09	GG	С	Ed Reed	CA	
ВН	EER-44-10	OpGG	Н	Ed Reed	CA	
2nd BH	EER-92-12	SpGG	Н	Ed Reed	CA	

3rd BH	EER-176-11	GG	Н	Ed Reed	CA
BY	EER-57-12	DG	С	Ed Reed	CA

NOVICE DIVISION

0 Entries/0 Exhibitors

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th BH 2nd BH 3rd BH

JUNIOR DIVISION

BY

1st

0 Entries/0 Exhibitors

2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th BH 2nd BH 3rd BH BY

RARE DIVISION

12 Entries/4 Exhibitors

1st	52Y-71-08	Comp	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
2nd	71W-24-12	RELY	С	Ken Williams	CA	С
3rd	95D-05-12	CF	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
4th	71W-21-11	RELY	С	Ken Williams	CA	С
5th	84D-68-11	CF	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
6th	71W-49-12	CF	Н	Ken Williams	CA	С
7th	84D-31-11	BEC	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
8th	58K-02-12	Gwg	С	Bob Cadloni	CA	I
9th	71W-48-12	CF	С	Ken Williams	CA	С
10th	BS1-01-12	Comp	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
ВН	71W-49-12	CF	Н	Ken Williams	CA	С
2nd BH	84D-31-11	BEC	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
3rd BH	71W-10-12	CF	Н	Ken Williams	CA	С
BY	71W-24-12	RELY	С	Ken Williams	CA	С

VARIETY		#Total				
Dark Green	84D-56-10	1+	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
Olive Green			0	,		
Cobalt	84D-70-12	1+	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
Mauve			0	3 ,		
Violet	95D-07-12	1+	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
Lutino	EER-20-12		1 C	Ed Reed	CA	1
Albino	EER-50-12		1 H	Ed Reed	CA	I
Australian Pied	EER-273-09	1+	С	Ed Reed	CA	1
Spangle	3M-30-11	1+	С	Holger Moeller	CA	С
Yellowface	AVA-321-09	1+	С	Norm Blackburn	CA	С
A.O.V.			0			
Greywing	58K-02-12		1 C	Bob Cadloni	CA	1
Clearflight	95D-05-12	1+	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
Easley Laced Clearbody			0			
Texas Laced Clearbody			0			
Yellow			0			
White			0			
Clearwing			0			
Recessive Pied			0			
Crested			0			
Red Eyed Lacewing	71W-24-12	1+	С	Ken Williams	CA	С
Fallow			0			
Black Eyed Clear	84D-31-11		1 H	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
Composite/A.O.V.	52Y-71-08	1+	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С